
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT IPANO. 1 coNrRAcrlDcoDE PAGE OFAG

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUlSrnONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (I1 applcble)

M00 12-01-2004

a. ISSUED BY 3100 7.ADMINISTEREDBY faothertoanItemm) CODE3100CODE CD
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts Elinor Cunningham, Div. of Contracts
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2

Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street county. State and ZIP Code) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

ADM-04-407

BLUE RIDGE LIMOUSINE & TOUR SERVICE, INC. 9BSDATED (SEEITEM11)

7504 INZER STREET 10A. MODIFiCAT1ON OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
SPRINGFIELD VA 221512921 NRC-10-04-407

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACIULTY CODE X 11-06-2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

] The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ijs extended, (Ilisnot extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offer submitted; or (C) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date soecified.

12.ACCOUNTINGAND APPROPRATIONDATA (Ifroquired) JOB CODE: D2322 B&R NO: 540155B2306, BOC: 2120
FUND SOURCE: X0200 OBLIGATE: $150,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A.THIS CHANGEORDERIsISSUEDPURSUANTTO: (Specifyauthority) THECHANGESSETFORTHIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACTORDER NO. IN ITEM ICA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT)ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. approprIation dale. etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORnrY OF: Mutual Agreement of Parties

x
_ . OTHER (Speiy type of nodication end auhoridy)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [j is not, Eis required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OFAMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF meclion headings, Including solicitatro/contrad subjed matter where feasible.)

Modification follows on attached page.

DUNS NO: 793229121

Except as provided herein. el terms And conditions of the document referenced ki hem SA or 10A, es heretofore changed, remains unchanged and In tul force and eftet.

1 SA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 1SA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Elinor Cunningham
Contracting Officer

A

isa. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IlOB. U NITE DJfTAE S O F,

BY (IQ Wntv
(Stagture of person authorized to sign)

1EMPIATE -ADMooP
- STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

A4DM00D!



Page 2
Contract No. 10-04-407, Mod. #8

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) exercise Option Period Two of the subject contract;
(2) provide funding in the amount of $150,000.00 for performance of work under Option Period
Two; and (3) extend the period of performance from December 1, 2003 to November 30, 2005.

Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

1. Option Period Two, is hereby exercised. As a result, the obligated amount of the
subject contract is hereby increased by $150,000.00 from $138,250.00 to $288,250.00.

2. Under Contract Clause C.3, "DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987)
ALTERNATE 2 (MARCH 1987)" the first sentence is hereby deleted in its entirety and
replaced with the following:

"The contract shall commence on December 1, 2003 and will expire on
November 30, 2005."

3. Under Section B.1 "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN
1988)" first sentence in paragraph (a) and (b)" are revised to read as follows:

"(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services
order, delivered, and accepted under this contract is $293,087.50."

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $288,250.00."

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

As summary of obligations for this contract from the date of award through the date of this
action is provided below:

TOTAL 04 OBLIGATIONS AMOUNT: $138, 250.00
TOTAL 05 OBLIGATIONS AMOUNT: $150,000.00

CUMULATIVE TOTAL OF NRC OBLIGATIONS: $288,250.00

This modification obligates FY 2005 funds in the amount of $150,000.00.


